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QUESTION 1

Referring to the Java transformation: select the statement below which is correct and true. 

A. The Integration Service starts a JVM that executes the byte code to process data 

B. PowerCenter requires an Eclipse Java Development Environment for the Java transformation 

C. No Third Party Java API\\'s are supported in the Java transformation 

D. The Java transformation icon in PowerCenter Designer resembles a coffee bean 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 2

Referring to the SQL Transformation: which statements is correct and true. 

A. The SQL transformation in script mode can execute sql scripts containing individual select statements that return
more than one record to the pipeline 

B. The SQL transformation in query mode can execute multiple SQL statements where components of the SQL
Statement can vary from one execution to the next 

C. In PowerCenter 9 the SQL transformation, in query mode, can only be active 

D. When you bind a parameter to an input port, you identify the port by name in the query. The SQL Editor encloses the
name in exclamation question marks (!) 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 3

What is a pipeline lookup transformation? 

A. A lookup created using a pipeline which contains a target 

B. A lookup cache split over pipelines of a partitioned mapping 

C. A lookup associated with the Source Qualifier or an Application source such as JMS or SAP 

D. A pipeline lookup does not exist 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 4

Which of the following Is NOT true of Aggregate functions? 



A. You can place an aggregate function in a variable port 

B. You can add a filter condition to calculate values for specific rows In the selected ports 

C. You can use operators to perform arithmetic within the function 

D. You can calculate a single value for all rows in a group 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 5

Given the picture shown below: How many columns would be selected from the database using PowerCenter\\'s
generated sql statement? 

A. 2 - Due to the line on the left hand side of the picture 

B. 13 - Based on all of the links entering the Source Qualifier 

C. 3 - Based on the all of the links between the Source Qualifier and the next transformation 

D. Unknown - We need to know how many columns the target has 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 6

A workflow has a session task. Both workflow and session each have been assigned a different parameter file. Which
value will be set for $$ParameterValue in the session when using the following two parameter files?" 

Workflow Parameter file: [Global] $$ParameterValue=l [Session] $$ParameterValue=2 

Session Parameter file: [Global] $$ParameterValue=3 [Session] $$ParameterValue=4 

A. 1 



B. 2 

C. 3 

D. 4 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 7

In the TO_CHAR (date) function, what do the format strings D, DD, and DDD produce? (choose one) 

A. Character day of week, character day of month, and character day of year respectively 

B. Day of week, day of month, and Julian date since 4713 B.C. 00:00:00 (midnight) respectively 

C. Each produces numerical day of week 

D. Numerical day of week, day of month, and day of year respectively 

Correct Answer: D 

 

QUESTION 8

When the Transformation Scope is set to All Input, which group of transformations listed below will always cause an
upstream Transaction Control transformation to become ineffective? (choose one) 

A. Filter, Joiner, Rank 

B. Union, Filter, Aggregator 

C. Rank, Lookup, Aggregator 

D. Joiner, Rank, Sorter 

Correct Answer: D 

 

QUESTION 9

How does a single joiner transformation join data? 

A. From 2 pipeline inputs 

B. From 3 pipeline inputs 

C. From n number of pipeline inputs assuming you have purchased the N-Joiner Option 

D. none of the above 

Correct Answer: A 



 

QUESTION 10

Referring to the Sequence Generator transformation, which statement is correct and true? 

A. The NextVal column produces the next number in the sequence 

B. The cycle check box on the properties tab turns on a feature that randomizes the numbers but still produces a unique
set of numbers for the sequence 

C. The default ending value for a PowerCenter 9.x Sequence Generator is 2,147,483,647 

D. The Sequence Generator contains a single input port that represents the initial starting point of the sequence 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 11

Based upon the graphic below, which answer correctly discribes the outcome of this workflow\\'s execution given the
start method: (The workflow is valid) 

· Workflows > Start Workflow A. AII objects displayed will be executed 

B. The Start task only will be executed 

C. The Start task and the link will execute, while the session task will wait to execute 

D. The Start task and link only will be execute 

Correct Answer: D 

 

QUESTION 12

Which of the following statements is correct on workflow events? 

A. A predefined (or file-wait) Event Wait task waits for a file to appear at the specified location. As soon as the file
appears, the event succeeds and the file can be processed by the subsequent mapping 

B. A user-defined event can be created a-d raised in one workflow and then used In another 

C. A predefined (or file-wait) Event Wait waits for a file to appear at the specified location. As soon as the file appears, it
is deleted and the subsequent task will start. 

D. A user-defined event can be created in either the Event Wait or Event Raise task 

Correct Answer: C 
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